STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2011 No. 436

LAND DRAINAGE, ENGLAND

The Scotter Drainage Authority and Scotter Internal Drainage District (Abolition) Order 2010

Made - - - - 3rd August 2010

Coming into force in accordance with article 1

THE SCOTTER DRAINAGE AUTHORITY AND SCOTTER INTERNAL DRAINAGE DISTRICT (ABOLITION) ORDER 2010

- 1. Citation and commencement
- 2. Confirmation of the Scheme with modifications
- 3. Secretary of State's expenses Signature

SCHEDULE — SCHEME SUBMITTED BY THE ENVIRONMENT AGENCY, AS MODIFIED BY THE SECRETARY OF STATE

THE SCOTTER DRAINAGE AUTHORITY INTERNAL DRAINAGE DISTRICT

- 1. In this Scheme- "the abolished board" means the Scotter Drainage...
- 2. This Scheme comes into force on the day after the...
- 3. The Scotter Internal Drainage District and the Scotter Drainage Authority...
- 4. The accounts of the abolished board must be made up...
- 5. Any debts due from the abolished board immediately before the...
- 6. Any monies transferred to the Agency, being the balance of...
- The Scheme operates as conclusive evidence of any thing transferred... Confirmation of Order No memorial relating to the Order has been presented to... Paragraph 5(1) of Schedule 3 to the Act provides for... Accordingly, the Secretary of State confirms the Order in accordance...

Explanatory Note

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Scotter Drainage Authority and Scotter Internal Drainage District (Abolition) Order 2010.